Preliminary
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500842 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 2003
Revised October 2003
F
S
A
1156 • F

■ Available in SC70 and MicroPak  space saving surface
mount packages
Ordering Code:
MicroPak  is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
Order Number
Product Code Package
Package Description Supplied As
Top Mark Number
FSA1156P6X
(Preliminary)
TBD MAA06A 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA1156L6X EH MAC06A 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA1157P6X
(Preliminary)
TBD MAA06A 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88, 1.25mm Wide 3k Units on Tape and Reel
FSA1157L6X EJ MAC06A 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5k Units on Tape and Reel
Preliminary
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
F
S
A
11
56
 •
 F
S
A
11
57 Analog Symbols
Pin Assignments for SC70 Package
(Top View)
FSA1156 (Normally Open)
Pin Assignments for MicroPak
(Top Through View)
FSA156 (Normally Open)
Pin Assignments for SC70 Package
(Top View)
FSA1157 (Normally Closed)
Pin Assignment for MicroPak
(Top Through View)
FSA1157 (Normally Closed)
Truth Table